THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 481—continued

MISCELLANEOUS

Port	Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates	Part	Con-	Effective		
			Normal	Pref.	II Ref.	cession Code	From	То
Decisio	ons Cancelled	d:						
H.O.		The specified:	[· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		1	1		
	48.01.011			• •		203487F		
	Deter'n							
1	48.01.013			••	•••	203488D		••
	Deter'n					20240015	1	
- 1	48.01.017 Deter'n					203489D		••
	Detel II	(a) Less specified						
İ		to]	
ļ		(f) Less specified						
[(1) Bank 1691						
]		to						
		(15) Carbonising 1750	1		1			

Dated at Wellington this 25th day of June 1981.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936

Pursuant to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under:

Authority for Enactment	ŕ	Title or Subject-matter	Serial Number	Date of Enactment	Cash Price	Postage and Packaging
Shipping and Seamen Act 1952 Building Societies Act 1965	••	Load Line (Assigning Authorities) Notice 1981. Building Societies (Trustees' Deposits) Order 1981, Amendment No. 1	1981/151 1981/152	22/6/81 22/6/81	25c 25c	40c 40c
Building Societies Act 1965	••	Building Societies Regulations 1967, Amendment No. 2	1981/153	22/6/81	40c	60c
Meat Act 1964	* *	Poultry Processing Regulations 1978, Amendment No. 3	1981/154	22/6/81	25c	40c
Fertilisers Act 1960 Commerce Act 1975	•••	Fertilisers Regulations 1969, Amendment No. 2 Positive List of Controlled Goods and Services 1981, Amendment No. 1	1981/155 1981/156	22/6/81 23/6/81	25c 25c	40c 40c

POSTAGE AND PACKAGING CHARGE: MAIL ORDERS

If two or more copies ordered, the remittance should cover the cash price and the maximum charge for the total value of purchases as follows:

Total Value of Purchases	Maximum Charge	Total Value of Purchases	Maximum Charge		
·\$	\$	S	\$		
Up to 1.50	0.25	10.01 to 20.00	1.00		
1.51 to 5.00	0.30	20.01 to 50.00	2.00		
5.01 to 10.00	0.50	50.01 to 100.00	3.00		

Copies can be bought or ordered by mail from Government Bookshops. Please quote title and serial number. Prices for quantities supplied on application.

Government Bookshops are located at Hannaford Burton Building, Rutland Street (Private Bag, C.P.O.), Auckland 1; Northern Automobile Building, Alexandra Street (P.O. Box 857), Hamilton; Head Office, Mulgrave Street (Private Bag), Wellington 1; Wellington Trade Centre, Cubacade (Private Bag), Wellington 1; Avon House, 130 Oxford Terrace (Private Bag), Christchurch 1; T. and G. Building, Princes Street (P.O. Box 1104), Dunedin.

P. D. HASSELBERG, Government Printer.